
Southwest Ohio District Championships
Event Results

Districts Girls D1

Diver Name PrelimsRank Order Team Affiliation Semis Finals

1 21 Morgan Mullins Centerville 222.90 346.75 486.25

2 15 Emily Mosher Cin. St Ursula Acdemy 206.25 314.85 438.40

3 6 Madeline Sewell Mason 192.65 297.05 435.75

4 16 Megan Helwagen Mason 194.15 296.65 431.50

5 19 Olivia Lehman Centerville 192.95 300.40 425.75

6 22 Andrianna DiMasso Sycamore 183.25 292.35 405.25

7 14 Mary-kate Mullinger Mount Notre Dame 196.30 288.25 403.60

8 10 Katie Polk Centerville 179.80 295.00 396.20

9 20 Sydney Carr Mason 188.75 278.05 396.05

10 24 Allison Brophy Ursuline Academy 173.20 279.00 385.65

11 1 Darla House Lakota West 179.30 277.85 376.30

12 17 Taylor Hayes Mother of Mercy 168.30 255.75 343.65

13 2 Maddy Woods Centerville 168.40 258.30 328.70

14 13 Meredith Johnson Anderson 164.40 247.30 323.50

15 3 Emma Marcum Middletown 155.40 242.05 318.50

16 5 Kayley Tepe Colerain 155.75 233.75 312.10

17 11 Kelsie Anderson Northmont 147.70 232.70 Cut

18 12 Kristen Ney Cin. St Ursula Acdemy 147.90 230.30 Cut

19 7 Liza Stanislaw Cin. St Ursula Acdemy 146.40 217.95 Cut

20 23 Julia Hazel Springboro 150.15 215.65 Cut

21 4 Amanda Coffey Beavercreek 141.75 Cut

22 18 Mikayla Brown Lakota West 140.00 Cut

23 9 Mo Carolin Seton 136.15 Cut

24 8 Samantha Smith Seton 130.90 Cut
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2012 SW District D1 Girls - 2/18/2012

Results - Swimming
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Dist Meet: 1:43.86 ! Springboro2/19/2011

K Barbiea, J Garzinski, D Barbiea, A Whiteley

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:44.87Turpin

1) Hazelbaker, Molly SR 2) Hardewig, Sam SR

3) Contino, Morgan JR 4) Borger, Valerie SR

26.92 29.36 24.72 23.87

A2 1:45.51Ursuline

1) Slabe, Emily SO 2) Blood, Bridget JR

3) Jenkins, Corinne SR 4) Tomley, Temarie SO

26.39 29.72 26.09 23.31

A3 1:48.10Sycamore

1) Bookwalter, Nikki SO 2) Harris, Charlotte L SR

3) May, Sarah JR 4) Norris, Cara FR

28.22 29.81 25.96 24.11

A4 1:48.32Mason

1) Sullivan, Maureen O SO 2) Emter, Morgan SR

3) Moreno, Alicia SR 4) Volpenhein, Julia D FR

27.24 30.29 26.88 23.91

A5 1:48.45Centerville

1) Hoffmann, Grace C FR 2) Pulaski, Marisa L JR

3) Mays, Rachel A SR 4) Schieman, Jessie M SO

27.97 30.25 26.54 23.69

A6 1:49.33Cin St Ursula

1) Zilch, Betsy SR 2) Engelhardt, Emily JR

3) Delgado, Marissa FR 4) Hartman, Elizabeth SR

27.26 31.73 26.27 24.07

A7 1:49.70Seton

1) Niehaus, Lindsey SO 2) Kraemer, Kelley SO

3) Hayhow, Emily JR 4) Bittner, Taylor SR

27.37 31.95 25.30 25.08

A8 1:52.30Lakota West

1) Howard, Tiffany SO 2) Frazier, Casey N SO

3) Rowley, Brooke SR 4) Sauter, Joanna L JR

29.16 31.01 27.69 24.44

A9 1:52.32McAuley

1) Deller, Amanda M FR 2) Paul, Megan SR

3) Kranbuhl, Paige SR 4) Krueger, Sara M SR

29.98 31.33 27.28 23.73

A10 1:52.58Lakota East

1) Liang, Sara FR 2) Hutton, Shelby L SO

3) Hall, Jessika SR 4) Baisden, Paige SR

29.45 31.65 26.82 24.66

A11 1:53.50Loveland

1) Day, Megan SO 2) Wheeler, Dani SR

3) Jewell, Audrey SO 4) Randall, Kate SO

29.20 31.83 27.53 24.94

A12 1:54.18Kings

1) Wilhelm, Lauren E SR 2) Kircher, Kayla SR

3) Fears, Tara M FR 4) Etter, Kate M SO

30.35 33.55 25.95 24.33

A13 1:54.77Milford

1) Storch, Carolyn SO 2) Prus, Julia A SR

3) Kennedy, Haley SO 4) Meranda, Kelsey A JR

29.63 32.86 27.62 24.66

A14 1:54.79Springboro

1) Clough, Allison FR 2) Kincaid, Brie SR

3) Whiteley, Ashley N JR 4) Nelson, Rebecca JR

30.17 33.12 25.89 25.61

A15 1:54.80Princeton

1) Grender, Holly SR 2) Zerbini, Dana SR

3) Buisson, Emilie SO 4) Lemen, Victoria J SR

28.05 31.71 28.35 26.69

A16 1:55.12Walnut Hills

1) French, Delaney A FR 2) Garry, Brookley M FR

3) Hassel, Keira R FR 4) Hassel, Jillian R SR

30.81 31.62 26.46 26.23

A17 1:55.52Xenia

1) Siefert, Morgan FR 2) Carlson, Megan JR

3) Martin, Audrey SR 4) Saner, Abby SO

30.78 29.98 29.55 25.21

A18 1:57.70Wilmington

1) Schaffer, Morgan JR 2) Schaffer, Madeline FR

3) Murphy, Ashley JR 4) Quallen, Jordan FR

30.81 31.59 29.64 25.66

A19 1:58.37Beavercreek

1) Holty, Laura SR 2) Turner, Aurora FR

3) Girard, Kelsey SR 4) Bugado, Darlene JR

30.36 33.22 28.59 26.20

A20 1:58.69Troy

1) Zelnick, Michelle FR 2) Powers, Colleen SR

3) Orozco, Lindsey FR 4) Orozco, Meredith JR

28.34 33.14 30.96 26.25

A21 1:58.77Butler

1) Lawhorn, Jill L SR 2) Hinkle, Casey SR

3) Daniel, Alex SR 4) Hamby, Kara SR

30.23 32.23 29.80 26.51

A22 1:59.42Fairfield

1) Webb, Hannah JR 2) Drake, Rachel SR

3) Schaefer, Sarah SR 4) Long, Megan SO

29.50 33.06 30.67 26.19

A23 2:01.84Lebanon

1) Hoyt, Casey FR 2) Smith, Emily FR

3) Michael, Anna JR 4) Zirkle, Emily SR

30.44 34.21 30.17 27.02

A24 2:02.15Fairmont

1) Fannin, Lexi L SR 2) Wydman, Emmy JR

3) Schoenung, Samantha J JR 4) Kunst, Bailey SO

31.61 34.30 29.75 26.49

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Dist Meet: 1:48.00 ! Buffy Krieger2/1984

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Mason SO1 1:50.03Thatcher, Zoe M

25.47 27.74 28.41 28.41

Sycamore FR2 1:50.07Norris, Cara

25.60 27.41 28.60 28.46

Cin St Ursula JR3 1:50.66Ferrara, Kaitlyn

25.54 27.54 28.78 28.80

Turpin SR4 1:52.27Hazelbaker, Molly

25.87 28.08 29.07 29.25

Troy FR5 1:53.24Zelnick, Michelle

25.18 28.09 29.77 30.20
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(Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Centerville SR6 1:53.97Myszka, Taylor M

26.43 28.58 29.55 29.41

Walnut Hills SR7 1:53.98Counts, Grace E

26.59 28.54 29.42 29.43

Cin St Ursula SR8 1:54.10Ridge, Allison

26.38 28.68 29.49 29.55

Ursuline JR9 1:54.40Wu, Abby

26.82 28.67 29.43 29.48

Mother of Mercy JR10 1:54.45Hester, Rachael

26.59 28.39 29.74 29.73

Centerville FR11 1:54.58King, Emma C

25.86 28.51 29.93 30.28

Princeton SR12 1:54.74Grender, Holly

26.66 28.69 29.90 29.49

Lakota East SR13 1:55.31Baisden, Paige

26.44 28.69 29.87 30.31

Miamisburg SR14 1:55.45Weisman, Anna

26.35 29.16 30.07 29.87

Sycamore SR15 1:55.61Harris, Charlotte L

26.84 28.83 29.79 30.15

Loveland SO16 1:55.79Randall, Kate

26.95 29.21 30.22 29.41

Cin St Ursula SR17 1:56.50Ridge, Erin

27.06 29.56 30.28 29.60

Ursuline JR18 1:56.64George, Alex

26.61 29.21 30.41 30.41

Centerville JR19 1:56.70Butkus, Claire E

26.65 29.48 29.98 30.59

Princeton SR20 1:57.47Zerbini, Dana

26.99 29.49 30.17 30.82

Cin St Ursula FR21 1:57.94Kerr, Katie R

27.05 29.53 30.90 30.46

Beavercreek SO22 1:58.08VanDewerker, Jamie

26.56 29.80 31.11 30.61

Mason FR23 1:58.17Troy, Elizabeth J

27.28 30.04 30.96 29.89

Beavercreek FR24 1:58.28Smith, Hannah

27.58 29.55 30.51 30.64

Ursuline SR25 1:58.31Sosnowski, Mandi M

27.34 29.60 30.46 30.91

Mount Notre Dame JR26 1:59.51Theobald, Paige

26.91 29.57 31.25 31.78

Sycamore JR27 2:00.28Wolkoff, Samantha G

27.54 29.76 31.16 31.82

Anderson FR28 2:01.13Lupariello, Andrea P

27.59 30.31 31.89 31.34

Lakota East SO29 2:01.44Yanzsa, Courtney

27.02 30.08 31.67 32.67

Mason SO30 2:01.95Suter, Holly

27.64 30.35 31.86 32.10

Springboro FR31 2:03.04Clough, Allison

28.45 30.57 32.10 31.92

Mason JR32 2:04.30Mostowy, Mary

28.79 30.83 32.47 32.21

 
Event 4  Girls 200 Yard IM

Dist Meet: 1:58.76 ! Tami Ransom2/17/2001

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Xenia JR1 2:03.57Carlson, Megan

26.60 31.11 36.34 29.52

Ursuline SO2 2:03.95Marsteller, Alisabeth

27.61 31.16 36.04 29.14

Turpin SR3 2:04.09Hardewig, Sam

27.91 31.09 35.20 29.89

Turpin SO4 2:05.55Spelman, Shaylynn

27.99 32.28 36.52 28.76

Ursuline JR5 2:05.96Blood, Bridget

27.78 32.39 36.16 29.63

Mason SR6 2:06.76Keenan, Breanne C

28.04 31.42 37.56 29.74

Centerville JR7 2:08.65Pulaski, Marisa L

28.65 32.15 36.60 31.25

Lakota East SR8 2:08.66Hall, Jessika

27.30 32.78 37.55 31.03

Cin St Ursula FR9 2:08.78Delgado, Marissa

27.56 32.50 39.02 29.70

Turpin JR10 2:09.05Olson, Hailey

28.67 32.41 37.41 30.56

Cin St Ursula SR11 2:09.60Hartman, Elizabeth

28.15 32.65 37.71 31.09

Lakota West SO12 2:09.89Frazier, Casey N

27.90 32.63 37.42 31.94

Mason SR13 2:10.19Emter, Morgan

29.49 33.54 35.67 31.49

Wilmington FR14 2:10.37Schaffer, Madeline

27.68 32.51 38.48 31.70

Ursuline SR15 2:10.64Dewey, Anna

27.98 33.41 38.33 30.92

Mason SR16 2:10.77Moreno, Alicia

27.77 31.66 39.55 31.79

Centerville FR17 2:11.04Hoffmann, Grace C

28.55 31.63 40.66 30.20

Mason SO18 2:11.66Carter, Autumn D

28.67 33.37 39.53 30.09

Ursuline SR19 2:12.69Mosko, Kirsten

29.13 34.27 38.10 31.19

Walnut Hills FR20 2:13.45Hassel, Keira R

28.57 34.28 39.35 31.25

Seton SR21 2:13.75Bittner, Taylor

28.91 33.86 39.81 31.17

Sycamore SO22 2:13.96Bookwalter, Nikki

30.05 32.80 41.03 30.08

Beavercreek FR23 2:14.03Paul, Kelsey

29.01 34.72 39.17 31.13

Xenia SO24 2:14.38Saner, Abby

28.02 35.63 40.10 30.63

Anderson SO25 2:14.95Wethington, Cara N

28.42 35.45 40.81 30.27

Northwest SR26 2:15.48Reed, Danielle

29.08 34.42 39.48 32.50

McAuley SR27 2:15.77Kranbuhl, Paige

28.93 34.75 1:12.09
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(Event 4  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Anderson FR28 2:17.56Forsthoefel, Megan L

30.70 35.11 40.56 31.19

Lakota East FR29 2:17.62Liang, Sara

29.39 34.69 40.24 33.30

Lakota West SR30 2:18.40Rowley, Brooke

28.98 36.75 39.82 32.85

Centerville FR31 2:18.47Swartz, Nicole E

29.46 33.63 43.76 31.62

Lakota East SO32 2:21.48Baisden, Tess

30.30 34.66 43.29 33.23

 
Event 5  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Dist Meet: 23.04 ! Dani Barbiea2/19/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

McAuley SR1 23.81Krueger, Sara M

Ursuline SO2 23.83Tomley, Temarie

Fairmont SR3 23.90Rohr, Natalie

Anderson SR4 23.91Holtkamp, Nicki K

Mason FR5 24.13Volpenhein, Julia D

Centerville SO6 24.18Schieman, Jessie M

Turpin SR7 24.28Borger, Valerie

Centerville SO8 24.50Curtis, Emma G

Mason SR9 24.59Shaw, Brittany

Kings SO10 24.61Etter, Kate M

Centerville SO11 24.82Stout, Madison

Ursuline SR12 24.91Grycko, Alexis

Oak Hills SR13 25.03Bass, Lauren

Seton JR14 25.13Hayhow, Emily

Milford JR15 25.17Meranda, Kelsey A

Mason SO16 25.24Sullivan, Maureen O

Lakota West JR17 25.32Sauter, Joanna L

Springboro SR18 25.47Kincaid, Brie

Oak Hills SR19 25.59Kain, Gabriella

Mount Notre Dame SR20 25.67Cutter, Kelly M

Sycamore JR*21 25.68Kobayashi, Lisa

Glen Este SO*21 25.68Howell, Jenny

Mason JR23 26.00Mostowy, Mary

Sycamore SO24 26.03Elder, Jordan

Troy SR25 26.05Powers, Colleen

Milford SO26 26.11Storch, Carolyn

Butler SR27 26.15Lawhorn, Jill L

Walnut Hills SR28 26.16Hogue, Bailyn

Lakota East SO29 26.27Hutton, Shelby L

Harrison JR30 26.31Zuber, Samantha

Princeton SO31 26.38Buisson, Emilie

Cin St Ursula JR32 26.60Engelhardt, Emily

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Dist Meet: 54.65 ! Dani Barbiea2/20/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Sycamore FR1 55.62Norris, Cara

26.31 29.31

Turpin JR2 55.75Contino, Morgan

26.20 29.55

Ursuline SR3 56.61Jenkins, Corinne

26.62 29.99

West Carrollton SR4 56.69Murphy, Kaylyn A

26.24 30.45

Cin St Ursula FR5 57.38Delgado, Marissa

27.69 29.69

Beavercreek FR6 57.43Smith, Hannah

26.97 30.46

Ursuline SO7 57.46Slabe, Emily

26.45 31.01

Sycamore JR8 57.47May, Sarah

26.43 31.04

Lakota East SR9 57.58Hall, Jessika

26.98 30.60

Seton JR10 57.77Hayhow, Emily

26.70 31.07

Kings FR11 58.18Fears, Tara M

27.15 31.03

Walnut Hills FR12 58.28Hassel, Keira R

27.53 30.75

Springboro JR13 58.30Whiteley, Ashley N

26.85 31.45

Wilmington FR14 59.16Schaffer, Madeline

27.35 31.81

Centerville SR15 59.32Mays, Rachel A

27.83 31.49

Anderson SR16 59.91Rose, Cecilia S

28.13 31.78

Lakota West SR17 1:00.00Rowley, Brooke

28.54 31.46

Ursuline JR*18 1:00.22Young, Gabrielle

27.78 32.44

McAuley SR*18 1:00.22Kranbuhl, Paige

28.13 32.09

Xenia SO20 1:00.34Saner, Abby

27.76 32.58

Talawanda SO21 1:00.99Reisenfeld, Kyra

28.06 32.93

Anderson SO22 1:01.01Wethington, Cara N

28.61 32.40

Loveland SR23 1:01.02Wheeler, Dani

28.66 32.36

Mason SO24 1:01.55Heywood, Caroline K

28.36 33.19

Mount Notre Dame SO25 1:01.63Kruspe, Katie A

28.71 32.92

Walnut Hills SR26 1:01.68Johnson, Amrian

28.76 32.92

Wilmington FR27 1:02.21Quallen, Jordan

29.65 32.56

Loveland SO28 1:02.26Jewell, Audrey

29.41 32.85

Cin St Ursula SO*29 1:02.88Siegel, Emma

29.70 33.18

Lakota East JR*29 1:02.88Roth, Emily

29.60 33.28

Mason FR31 1:02.97Cicero, Anna C

29.42 33.55

Turpin FR32 1:03.69Kapostasy, Alexis

30.20 33.49
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Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Dist Meet: 49.90 ! Tami Ransom2/17/2001

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Ursuline SO1 51.49Tomley, Temarie

24.90 26.59

Cin St Ursula SR2 51.85Zilch, Betsy

24.67 27.18

Fairmont SR3 52.03Rohr, Natalie

24.74 27.29

Anderson SR4 52.54Holtkamp, Nicki K

25.54 27.00

McAuley SR5 52.71Krueger, Sara M

24.94 27.77

Mason SR6 52.73Keenan, Breanne C

25.60 27.13

Mason FR7 52.77Volpenhein, Julia D

25.38 27.39

Centerville JR8 53.16Butkus, Claire E

25.57 27.59

Lakota East SR9 53.43Baisden, Paige

25.52 27.91

Kings SO10 53.44Etter, Kate M

25.56 27.88

Mason FR11 53.47Troy, Elizabeth J

25.79 27.68

Centerville SO12 53.83Stout, Madison

25.41 28.42

Ursuline SR13 53.84Pawlukiewicz, Kate

25.86 27.98

Mason SR14 54.11Shaw, Brittany

25.92 28.19

Kings FR15 54.13Fears, Tara M

25.91 28.22

Seton SR16 54.17Bittner, Taylor

25.88 28.29

Beavercreek SO17 54.20VanDewerker, Jamie

26.26 27.94

Centerville SO*18 54.26Curtis, Emma G

26.46 27.80

Cin St Ursula SR*18 54.26Ridge, Allison

26.06 28.20

Ursuline SR20 54.54Sosnowski, Mandi M

26.00 28.54

Lakota West JR21 54.62Rice, Savannah

26.45 28.17

Lakota West JR22 55.01Sauter, Joanna L

26.35 28.66

Seton SO23 55.05Niehaus, Lindsey

25.72 29.33

Lakota East SO24 55.13Yanzsa, Courtney

26.09 29.04

Springboro SR25 55.53Kincaid, Brie

26.93 28.60

Sycamore JR26 55.87Kobayashi, Lisa

26.65 29.22

Sycamore JR27 55.88Wolkoff, Samantha G

26.98 28.90

Ursuline SR28 56.41Grycko, Alexis

26.57 29.84

Loveland SO29 56.55Day, Megan

27.08 29.47

Milford JR30 56.58Meranda, Kelsey A

26.38 30.20

Springboro JR31 56.73Nelson, Rebecca

26.89 29.84

Centerville SO32 56.93Czupik, Larissa

27.09 29.84

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Dist Meet: 4:51.97 ! Molly Hazelbaker2/20/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Mason SO1 4:50.72!Thatcher, Zoe M

26.18 28.42 28.95 29.32

29.45 29.54 29.47 30.15

29.85 29.39

Turpin SO2 4:52.61Spelman, Shaylynn

26.74 28.72 29.41 29.72

29.54 29.33 29.64 29.91

30.11 29.49

Cin St Ursula JR3 4:55.58Ferrara, Kaitlyn

26.88 28.71 29.46 29.85

29.93 29.89 30.17 30.44

30.47 29.78

Troy FR4 5:00.86Zelnick, Michelle

26.46 29.24 29.75 29.94

30.37 30.71 31.02 31.10

31.52 30.75

Miamisburg SR5 5:03.95Weisman, Anna

27.40 29.84 30.46 31.03

31.29 31.26 31.05 30.81

31.18 29.63

Mason SO6 5:04.09Carter, Autumn D

27.76 29.86 30.49 30.47

30.80 31.04 31.30 31.49

30.87 30.01

Centerville SR7 5:04.21Myszka, Taylor M

27.67 29.63 30.57 30.86

30.84 30.97 30.93 31.18

31.38 30.18

Centerville FR8 5:05.75King, Emma C

27.10 29.60 30.58 31.20

31.02 31.21 31.17 31.56

31.50 30.81

Cin St Ursula SR9 5:06.25Ridge, Erin

28.06 29.88 30.54 30.66

30.93 31.19 31.08 31.41

31.82 30.68

Ursuline JR10 5:07.81George, Alex

27.16 30.29 30.91 31.07

31.07 31.35 31.58 31.55

31.61 31.22

Walnut Hills SR11 5:08.62Counts, Grace E

27.76 29.97 30.90 31.10

31.52 31.47 31.89 31.73

31.71 30.57



Miami University Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 5:27 AM  2/19/2012  Page 5

2012 SW District D1 Girls - 2/18/2012

Results - Swimming

(Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Loveland SO12 5:12.22Randall, Kate

29.26 31.50 31.19 31.71

31.66 31.62 31.55 31.97

31.58 30.18

Mount Notre Dame JR13 5:12.86Theobald, Paige

27.99 30.57 31.57 32.02

31.82 31.76 31.99 32.15

31.85 31.14

Ursuline SR14 5:15.90Mosko, Kirsten

28.99 31.07 31.07 31.65

32.11 32.12 32.29 32.60

32.29 31.71

Cin St Ursula SR15 5:16.31Kappers, Sarah

28.15 29.75 30.77 31.44

31.95 32.43 33.10 33.16

33.47 32.09

Centerville FR16 5:16.51Swartz, Nicole E

28.13 30.49 31.62 31.89

32.25 32.26 32.35 32.25

32.88 32.39

Cin St Ursula FR17 5:16.75Kerr, Katie R

27.88 30.80 31.47 32.13

32.24 32.41 33.13 32.95

32.47 31.27

Mason SO18 5:17.17Suter, Holly

28.42 31.71 32.18 32.17

32.08 32.19 32.19 32.43

32.46 31.34

Beavercreek SR19 5:22.76Holty, Laura

28.51 30.77 31.93 32.54

32.90 33.51 33.75 33.66

33.05 32.14

Mount Notre Dame SO20 5:23.11Kruspe, Katie A

29.48 31.97 32.49 32.63

32.62 33.06 33.11 32.93

32.67 32.15

Ursuline SR21 5:23.54Dewey, Anna

29.10 32.10 32.80 33.19

33.48 33.21 32.76 32.80

32.42 31.68

Anderson FR22 5:23.66Forsthoefel, Megan L

30.09 32.06 32.36 33.09

33.06 32.79 32.92 32.76

32.63 31.90

Ursuline FR23 5:23.78Wade, Allie

29.23 32.00 32.77 32.92

33.02 33.17 33.33 32.89

32.80 31.65

Miamisburg FR24 5:23.84Wampler, Ally

29.16 32.23 32.77 32.74

33.03 33.17 33.01 33.02

32.56 32.15

Anderson FR25 5:23.89Lupariello, Andrea P

29.43 32.41 32.52 32.69

33.23 32.78 32.95 33.22

32.93 31.73

Wilmington FR26 5:24.38Quallen, Jordan

29.36 32.22 32.77 32.92

32.86 33.13 33.28 33.25

32.64 31.95

Mason SR27 5:26.52Dowling, Jackie A

29.65 32.42 33.02 33.37

33.62 33.33 33.02 33.27

32.85 31.97

Turpin FR28 5:28.10Kapostasy, Alexis

28.78 31.42 32.78 33.62

33.96 33.82 34.05 33.67

33.90 32.10

Tecumseh SO29 5:31.56Speakman, Courtney

28.25 31.31 32.61 33.33

34.63 34.49 34.51 34.78

34.55 33.10

Xenia FR30 5:32.07Siefert, Morgan

29.50 32.39 33.34 33.67

34.13 34.55 33.96 34.14

34.01 32.38

Lakota East SO31 5:34.69Baisden, Tess

29.08 32.43 33.57 33.98

34.24 34.38 34.49 34.32

1:08.20

Fairfield SO--- DQGrimes, Annie

Did not finish

34.71

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Dist Meet: 1:35.79 ! Cincinnati Ursuline Academy2/17/2007

C Donovan, B McDowell, S Tanner, S Radke

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:36.38Ursuline

1) Tomley, Temarie SO 2) Young, Gabrielle JR

3) Pawlukiewicz, Kate SR 4) Marsteller, Alisabeth SO

23.98 24.53 24.59 23.28

A2 1:36.75Centerville

1) Curtis, Emma G SO 2) Stout, Madison SO

3) King, Emma C FR 4) Schieman, Jessie M SO

24.45 24.58 24.35 23.37

A3 1:37.36Turpin

1) Contino, Morgan JR 2) Hazelbaker, Molly SR

3) Spelman, Shaylynn SO 4) Borger, Valerie SR

24.10 24.19 24.74 24.33

A4 1:38.56Mason

1) Shaw, Brittany SR 2) Sullivan, Maureen O SO

3) Keenan, Breanne C SR 4) Thatcher, Zoe M SO

24.93 24.56 24.43 24.64

A5 1:39.89Cin St Ursula

1) Hartman, Elizabeth SR 2) Ridge, Allison SR

3) Delgado, Marissa FR 4) Ferrara, Kaitlyn JR

24.94 25.29 25.20 24.46

A6 1:40.26Lakota West

1) Sauter, Joanna L JR 2) Rice, Savannah JR

3) Howard, Tiffany SO 4) Frazier, Casey N SO

25.08 24.90 25.14 25.14
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Results - Swimming

(Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A7 1:40.40McAuley

1) Krueger, Sara M SR 2) Deller, Amanda M FR

3) Meister, Abbey JR 4) Kranbuhl, Paige SR

24.14 25.80 25.99 24.47

A8 1:41.25Seton

1) Niehaus, Lindsey SO 2) Bittner, Taylor SR

3) Lyons, Jourdan SR 4) Hayhow, Emily JR

24.96 25.18 26.45 24.66

A9 1:41.57Lakota East

1) Hall, Jessika SR 2) Liang, Sara FR

3) Hutton, Shelby L SO 4) Baisden, Paige SR

25.87 25.29 25.75 24.66

A10 1:42.09Beavercreek

1) Bugado, Darlene JR 2) Paul, Kelsey FR

3) VanDewerker, Jamie SO 4) Smith, Hannah FR

26.40 25.85 24.78 25.06

A11 1:42.82Sycamore

1) Kobayashi, Lisa JR 2) Ruff, Kadie SR

3) Elder, Jordan SO 4) Wolkoff, Samantha G JR

25.80 26.03 25.46 25.53

A12 1:43.13Kings

1) Etter, Kate M SO 2) Fears, Tara M FR

3) Kircher, Kayla SR 4) McLennan, Lauren M JR

25.37 25.02 26.81 25.93

A13 1:43.37Oak Hills

1) Kain, Gabriella SR 2) Ryan, Hailey FR

3) Cavanaugh, Kelly SR 4) Bass, Lauren SR

25.61 25.97 27.11 24.68

A14 1:43.69Fairmont

1) Kunst, Bailey SO 2) Spicer, Justice JR

3) Wydman, Emmy JR 4) Rohr, Natalie SR

27.24 26.27 26.33 23.85

A15 1:44.13Walnut Hills

1) Hassel, Keira R FR 2) French, Delaney A FR

3) Hassel, Jillian R SR 4) Counts, Grace E SR

26.02 26.78 26.28 25.05

A16 1:44.41Troy

1) Powers, Colleen SR 2) Rice, Cassie JR

3) Orozco, Meredith JR 4) Zelnick, Michelle FR

26.41 27.71 26.30 23.99

A17 1:46.02Butler

1) Lawhorn, Jill L SR 2) Franklin, Ashley FR

3) Marshall, Jane SR 4) Hamby, Kara SR

26.20 26.40 26.93 26.49

A18 1:46.07Mount Notre Dame

1) Cutter, Kelly M SR 2) Nunn, Olivia FR

3) Scott, Lindsey E FR 4) Theobald, Paige JR

26.43 27.07 27.39 25.18

A19 1:46.93Mother of Mercy

1) Baker, Haley JR 2) Pope, Meghan SR

3) Buse, Megan FR 4) Rebholz, Abi SR

26.99 26.36 27.18 26.40

A20 1:47.59Fairfield

1) Drake, Rachel SR 2) Dragisic, Brianna JR

3) Webb, Hannah JR 4) Long, Megan SO

27.84 26.30 26.98 26.47

A21 1:47.85Talawanda

1) Alexander, Mira SO 2) Hawkins, Kayla SR

3) Callahan, Olivia SO 4) Reisenfeld, Kyra SO

27.62 27.32 27.97 24.94

A22 1:48.05Milford

1) Villano, Grace SO 2) Villano, Kayla M SR

3) Sick, Chelsea SO 4) Prus, Julia A SR

27.14 27.44 26.70 26.77

A23 1:48.11Anderson

1) Defosse, Kellie C FR 2) Darlington, Kristi L SO

3) Dunlap, Colleen E FR 4) Parsons, Christeena M JR

27.40 27.04 27.18 26.49

A24 1:55.68Springboro

1) Hopkins, Taylor N FR 2) Baecker, Taylor M SO

3) Chrisman, Molly E SO 4) Schneider, Caitlin SR

26.46 28.00 30.97 30.25

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Dist Meet: 54.78 ! Emily Slabe2/19/2011

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Ursuline SO1 56.37Marsteller, Alisabeth

27.80 28.57

Ursuline SO2 57.11Slabe, Emily

27.22 29.89

Xenia JR3 57.18Carlson, Megan

27.80 29.38

Cin St Ursula SR4 57.25Zilch, Betsy

28.32 28.93

Mason SR5 57.74Moreno, Alicia

27.96 29.78

Mason SO6 58.11Sullivan, Maureen O

28.32 29.79

Centerville FR7 58.44Hoffmann, Grace C

28.62 29.82

Piqua JR8 58.58Kiefer, Emma

28.63 29.95

Springboro JR9 58.61Whiteley, Ashley N

28.13 30.48

Princeton SR10 58.80Grender, Holly

28.69 30.11

Sycamore SO11 59.06Bookwalter, Nikki

28.87 30.19

West Carrollton SR12 59.53Siler, Jaime

28.43 31.10

West Carrollton SR13 1:00.08Murphy, Kaylyn A

28.40 31.68

Seton SO14 1:00.44Niehaus, Lindsey

28.16 32.28

Ursuline FR15 1:00.48Pitner, Abby

29.03 31.45

Sycamore JR16 1:00.64May, Sarah

29.82 30.82

Turpin JR17 1:00.90Monahan, Megan

29.71 31.19

Lakota West SO18 1:01.50Howard, Tiffany

29.73 31.77

Anderson SR19 1:01.97Rose, Cecilia S

30.39 31.58
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Results - Swimming

(Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Fairfield JR20 1:02.11Webb, Hannah

30.43 31.68

Springboro JR21 1:02.13Nelson, Rebecca

29.98 32.15

Mason SO22 1:02.21Franzoni, Maddie I

30.55 31.66

Loveland SR23 1:02.28Wheeler, Dani

30.64 31.64

Sycamore JR24 1:02.49Caldwell, Katie

29.91 32.58

Loveland SO25 1:03.02Day, Megan

31.08 31.94

Talawanda SO26 1:03.18Reisenfeld, Kyra

31.01 32.17

Springboro FR27 1:03.53Clough, Allison

30.95 32.58

Milford SO28 1:03.62Storch, Carolyn

30.57 33.05

Mason FR29 1:04.02Cicero, Anna C

31.44 32.58

Loveland SO30 1:04.10Jewell, Audrey

31.60 32.50

Wilmington JR31 1:04.70Schaffer, Morgan

31.45 33.25

Ursuline JR--- DQWu, Abby

False start

28.25 29.86

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Dist Meet: 1:02.35 ! Mandy Commons2/1999

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Turpin SR1 1:04.38Hardewig, Sam

30.59 33.79

Ursuline JR2 1:04.73Blood, Bridget

30.76 33.97

Centerville JR3 1:04.75Pulaski, Marisa L

30.79 33.96

Sycamore SR4 1:04.97Harris, Charlotte L

30.34 34.63

Mother of Mercy JR5 1:06.18Hester, Rachael

31.53 34.65

Ursuline JR6 1:06.46Young, Gabrielle

31.25 35.21

Mason SR7 1:07.16Emter, Morgan

32.03 35.13

Lakota West SO8 1:07.30Frazier, Casey N

31.37 35.93

Centerville FR9 1:07.39Ruggiero, Chloe E

31.95 35.44

Turpin JR10 1:07.79Olson, Hailey

32.24 35.55

Lakota West JR11 1:08.41Rice, Savannah

31.86 36.55

Cin St Ursula SR12 1:08.51Hartman, Elizabeth

31.92 36.59

Ursuline SR13 1:08.85Pawlukiewicz, Kate

32.39 36.46

Centerville SR14 1:08.86Mays, Rachel A

32.38 36.48

Walnut Hills FR15 1:08.88Garry, Brookley M

32.76 36.12

Princeton SR16 1:08.94Zerbini, Dana

32.03 36.91

Cin St Ursula JR17 1:09.30Engelhardt, Emily

32.58 36.72

Lakota East SO18 1:09.38Hutton, Shelby L

32.01 37.37

Lakota East FR19 1:09.50Liang, Sara

32.17 37.33

Northwest SR20 1:09.66Reed, Danielle

32.77 36.89

Glen Este SO21 1:09.71Howell, Jenny

33.03 36.68

Ursuline JR22 1:09.85Woellert, Taylor

33.07 36.78

Sycamore SR23 1:09.89Ruff, Kadie

32.77 37.12

Milford SR24 1:11.27Prus, Julia A

33.68 37.59

Cin St Ursula JR25 1:12.48Kehres, Katie

34.09 38.39

Mother of Mercy FR26 1:13.01Buse, Megan

34.22 38.79

Kings SR27 1:13.13Kircher, Kayla

34.64 38.49

Mason SO28 1:13.17Sinchek, Alyssa

35.05 38.12

Centerville SO*29 1:13.19Clark, Kathleen A

34.11 39.08

Butler FR*29 1:13.19Tran, Khan-Vy

33.13 40.06

Fairfield SR31 1:13.20Drake, Rachel

34.18 39.02

Mason JR32 1:15.17Yang, Amy

34.89 40.28

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Dist Meet: 3:28.70 ! Springboro2/19/2011

D Barbiea, A Whiteley, J Garzinski, K Barbiea

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:30.15Ursuline

1) Wu, Abby JR 2) Slabe, Emily SO

3) Marsteller, Alisabeth SO 4) Blood, Bridget JR

25.90 53.63 25.15 53.01

24.57 51.40 24.57 52.11

A2 3:31.64Turpin

1) Contino, Morgan JR 2) Spelman, Shaylynn SO

3) Borger, Valerie SR 4) Hazelbaker, Molly SR

25.08 52.42 25.56 52.96

25.60 53.85 25.17 52.41
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Results - Swimming

(Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A3 3:33.61Mason

1) Troy, Elizabeth J FR 2) Volpenhein, Julia D FR

3) Keenan, Breanne C SR 4) Thatcher, Zoe M SO

26.29 54.15 25.54 53.22

25.22 52.74 25.59 53.50

A4 3:34.91Sycamore

1) Norris, Cara FR 2) Wolkoff, Samantha G JR

3) May, Sarah JR 4) Harris, Charlotte L SR

25.00 51.96 26.43 55.22

25.36 53.83 25.57 53.90

A5 3:35.06Centerville

1) King, Emma C FR 2) Stout, Madison SO

3) Butkus, Claire E JR 4) Schieman, Jessie M SO

26.02 53.97 25.51 54.79

25.42 53.36 25.39 52.94

A6 3:35.13Cin St Ursula

1) Ferrara, Kaitlyn JR 2) Ridge, Allison SR

3) Ridge, Erin SR 4) Zilch, Betsy SR

25.78 53.12 26.21 54.77

26.61 55.44 24.67 51.80

A7 3:40.70Anderson

1) Holtkamp, Nicki K SR 2) Lupariello, Andrea P FR

3) Wethington, Cara N SO 4) Rose, Cecilia S SR

26.09 53.86 26.91 56.13

26.75 55.66 26.07 55.05

A8 3:41.04Beavercreek

1) Paul, Kelsey FR 2) Holty, Laura SR

3) VanDewerker, Jamie SO 4) Smith, Hannah FR

26.99 56.77 26.92 56.84

25.68 53.83 25.58 53.60

A9 3:41.92Springboro

1) Kincaid, Brie SR 2) Nelson, Rebecca JR

3) Clough, Allison FR 4) Whiteley, Ashley N JR

26.58 55.30 26.79 55.68

26.41 56.32 26.00 54.62

A10 3:43.39Walnut Hills

1) Counts, Grace E SR 2) Hogue, Bailyn SR

3) Hassel, Jillian R SR 4) Rose, Madalena SO

26.11 53.21 27.00 57.13

27.19 57.98 26.41 55.07

A11 3:45.12Oak Hills

1) Kain, Gabriella SR 2) Ryan, Hailey FR

3) Walker, Sarah SR 4) Bass, Lauren SR

26.76 55.44 26.32 56.56

27.48 57.95 25.72 55.17

A12 3:46.33Xenia

1) Siefert, Morgan FR 2) Middlebrooks, Sarah SR

3) Saner, Abby SO 4) Carlson, Megan JR

28.28 58.81 27.80 59.81

25.92 54.66 25.30 53.05

A13 3:48.05Lakota East

1) Sherman, Alex SR 2) Yanzsa, Courtney SO

3) Baisden, Tess SO 4) Shumard, Rikkie E JR

27.19 57.56 26.33 55.74

27.48 57.85 26.80 56.90

A14 3:48.31Fairmont

1) Spicer, Justice JR 2) Menke, Kristen M JR

3) Wydman, Emmy JR 4) Rohr, Natalie SR

27.45 57.51 28.10 59.36

27.37 58.76 24.73 52.68

A15 3:49.10Miamisburg

1) Wampler, Ally FR 2) Regelski, Chelsea JR

3) Cramer, Kennedy FR 4) Weisman, Anna SR

26.96 57.05 27.76 58.79

27.53 58.40 26.21 54.86

A16 3:49.51Loveland

1) Jewell, Audrey SO 2) Wheeler, Dani SR

3) Day, Megan SO 4) Randall, Kate SO

28.61 58.98 28.08 58.34

27.43 57.73 26.23 54.46

A17 3:49.68Mount Notre Dame

1) Theobald, Paige JR 2) Kruspe, Katie A SO

3) Lucas, Anna FR 4) Cutter, Kelly M SR

27.22 56.41 27.79 57.92

27.69 59.38 26.35 55.97

A18 3:51.97Milford

1) Kennedy, Haley SO 2) Storch, Carolyn SO

3) Prus, Julia A SR 4) Meranda, Kelsey A JR

27.59 58.52 27.39 57.12

28.20 59.07 26.53 57.26

A19 3:52.38Mother of Mercy

1) Pope, Meghan SR 2) Bley, Ellen JR

3) Buse, Megan FR 4) Hester, Rachael JR

28.24 57.81 28.86 1:01.46

27.88 58.69 26.50 54.42

A20 3:53.17Wilmington

1) Quallen, Jordan FR 2) Murphy, Ashley JR

3) Schaffer, Morgan JR 4) Schaffer, Madeline FR

27.55 57.32 28.55 1:00.40

27.67 59.11 26.49 56.34

A21 3:54.20Lakota West

1) Rice, Savannah JR 2) Rowley, Brooke SR

3) Hagemeier, Regan SO 4) Green, Donna SR

27.24 56.46 28.22 59.15

28.14 59.98 27.92 58.61

A22 3:59.46Seton

1) Moehring, Ali JR 2) Freudiger, Maggie SO

3) Lyons, Jourdan SR 4) Sedler, Emily JR

27.80 58.82 28.38 1:00.45

27.61 1:00.48 27.73 59.71

A23 3:59.76Talawanda

1) Hawkins, Kayla SR 2) Alexander, Mira SO

3) Callahan, Olivia SO 4) Reisenfeld, Kyra SO

28.25 59.56 28.74 1:00.53

29.83 1:03.28 26.61 56.39

A24 3:59.96Fairfield

1) Wallrauch, Taylor FR 2) Seigel, Erica FR

3) Dragisic, Brianna JR 4) Long, Megan SO

28.99 1:00.20 28.74 1:01.06

28.06 59.73 27.77 58.97

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12
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Results - Swimming

(Scores - Women)
1. Ursuline 320

2. Mason 300

3. Centerville 282

4. Turpin 232

5. Cin St Ursula Acd 217

6. Sycamore 159

7. Lakota West 76

7. McAuley 76

9. Lakota East 73

10. Seton 60

11. Anderson 58

12. Beavercreek 49

13. Xenia 46

14. Walnut Hills 45

15. Kettering Fairmont 44

16. Kings 42

17. Springboro 37

18. Troy 31

19. Mother of Mercy 26

20. West Carrollton 24

20. Oak Hills 24

22. Miamisburg 21

23. Loveland 20

24. Princeton 17

25. Mount Notre Dame 16

26. Piqua 11

27. Milford 10

28. Wilmington 6

29. Middletown 2

30. Colerain 1


